
MEN'S 198.0 RESULTS

Men's 198.0 Bench results
# Name Team Weight Bench Points

1 Deanthony  Jones Wichita East High School 190.2 290.0 10

2 David Whitsett Cooksey Wichita East High School 198.0 290.0 8

3 Kevin Watkins Maize High 197.0 275.0 6

4 Stephen Kerschen Cunningham High School 190.0 255.0 4

5 Jeremiah Melugin Independence High School 193.4 245.0 2

6 Beaux Gould Maize South High School 191.0 240.0 1

7 Jordan Andrews Maize High 191.1 235.0 0

8 Diego Esparza Wichita East High School 196.6 235.0 0

9 Amarion Cook Maize High 185.1 225.0 0

10 Connor  Goerzen Maize High 195.0 225.0 0

11 Caidyn Whiting Maize High 186.2 205.0 0

12 Immanuel Lesesma Maize High 190.0 205.0 0

13 Will Stanley Maize High 191.7 205.0 0

14 Gavin Smith Maize South High School 182.0 200.0 0

15 Quinten Little Maize High 190.7 185.0 0

16 Cole Gridley Cunningham High School 196.0 155.0 0

17 Waylon Black Maize South High School 191.0 150.0 0

18 Drake Strimple Nado 189.0 135.0 0

19 Andrew  Stotler Maize High 195.0 0.0 0

20 COOPER BORN Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 197.9 0.0 0

21 Hayden Cocking Wichita East High School 198.0 0.0 0

Men's 198.0 Squat results



# Name Team Weight Squat Points

1 Stephen Kerschen Cunningham High School 190.0 385.0 10

2 Connor  Goerzen Maize High 195.0 385.0 8

3 Diego Esparza Wichita East High School 196.6 385.0 6

4 Kevin Watkins Maize High 197.0 385.0 4

5 Amarion Cook Maize High 185.1 375.0 2

6 Jordan Andrews Maize High 191.1 375.0 1

7 Deanthony  Jones Wichita East High School 190.2 370.0 0

8 David Whitsett Cooksey Wichita East High School 198.0 365.0 0

9 Beaux Gould Maize South High School 191.0 355.0 0

10 Will Stanley Maize High 191.7 340.0 0

11 Jeremiah Melugin Independence High School 193.4 335.0 0

12 Caidyn Whiting Maize High 186.2 315.0 0

13 Hayden Cocking Wichita East High School 198.0 315.0 0

14 Immanuel Lesesma Maize High 190.0 295.0 0

15 Quinten Little Maize High 190.7 265.0 0

16 Gavin Smith Maize South High School 182.0 255.0 0

17 Waylon Black Maize South High School 191.0 225.0 0

18 Drake Strimple Nado 189.0 215.0 0

19 Cole Gridley Cunningham High School 196.0 205.0 0

20 Andrew  Stotler Maize High 195.0 0.0 0

21 COOPER BORN Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 197.9 0.0 0

Men's 198.0 Deadlift results
# Name Team Weight Deadlift Points

1 David Whitsett Cooksey Wichita East High School 198.0 490.0 10

2 Deanthony  Jones Wichita East High School 190.2 475.0 8

3 Diego Esparza Wichita East High School 196.6 425.0 6

4 Kevin Watkins Maize High 197.0 425.0 4



# Name Team Weight Deadlift Points

5 Beaux Gould Maize South High School 191.0 405.0 2

6 Connor  Goerzen Maize High 195.0 405.0 1

7 Jeremiah Melugin Independence High School 193.4 365.0 0

8 Will Stanley Maize High 191.7 330.0 0

9 Amarion Cook Maize High 185.1 315.0 0

10 Jordan Andrews Maize High 191.1 315.0 0

11 Waylon Black Maize South High School 191.0 300.0 0

12 Caidyn Whiting Maize High 186.2 275.0 0

13 Drake Strimple Nado 189.0 275.0 0

14 Quinten Little Maize High 190.7 275.0 0

15 Gavin Smith Maize South High School 182.0 270.0 0

16 Immanuel Lesesma Maize High 190.0 205.0 0

17 Stephen Kerschen Cunningham High School 190.0 0.0 0

18 Andrew  Stotler Maize High 195.0 0.0 0

19 Cole Gridley Cunningham High School 196.0 0.0 0

20 COOPER BORN Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG
Powerlifting

197.9 0.0 0

21 Hayden Cocking Wichita East High School 198.0 0.0 0

Men's 198.0 Overall results
# Name Team Weight Overall Points

1 David Whitsett Cooksey Wichita East High School 198.0 1145.0 10

2 Deanthony  Jones Wichita East High School 190.2 1135.0 8

3 Kevin Watkins Maize High 197.0 1085.0 6

4 Diego Esparza Wichita East High School 196.6 1045.0 4

5 Connor  Goerzen Maize High 195.0 1015.0 2

6 Beaux Gould Maize South High School 191.0 1000.0 1

7 Jeremiah Melugin Independence High School 193.4 945.0 0

8 Jordan Andrews Maize High 191.1 925.0 0



# Name Team Weight Overall Points

9 Amarion Cook Maize High 185.1 915.0 0

10 Will Stanley Maize High 191.7 875.0 0

11 Caidyn Whiting Maize High 186.2 795.0 0

12 Gavin Smith Maize South High School 182.0 725.0 0

13 Quinten Little Maize High 190.7 725.0 0

14 Immanuel Lesesma Maize High 190.0 705.0 0

15 Waylon Black Maize South High School 191.0 675.0 0

16 Stephen Kerschen Cunningham High School 190.0 640.0 0

17 Drake Strimple Nado 189.0 625.0 0

18 Cole Gridley Cunningham High School 196.0 360.0 0

19 Hayden Cocking Wichita East High School 198.0 315.0 0

20 Andrew  Stotler Maize High 195.0 0.0 0

21 COOPER BORN Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 197.9 0.0 0

Men's 198.0 Ratio results
# Name Team Weight Ratio Points

6 Deanthony  Jones Wichita East High School 190.2 5.967

8 David Whitsett Cooksey Wichita East High School 198.0 5.783

10 Kevin Watkins Maize High 197.0 5.508

11 Diego Esparza Wichita East High School 196.6 5.315

12 Beaux Gould Maize South High School 191.0 5.236

14 Connor  Goerzen Maize High 195.0 5.205

21 Amarion Cook Maize High 185.1 4.943

24 Jeremiah Melugin Independence High School 193.4 4.886

25 Jordan Andrews Maize High 191.1 4.84

32 Will Stanley Maize High 191.7 4.564

41 Caidyn Whiting Maize High 186.2 4.27

48 Gavin Smith Maize South High School 182.0 3.984



# Name Team Weight Ratio Points

52 Quinten Little Maize High 190.7 3.802

57 Immanuel Lesesma Maize High 190.0 3.711

59 Waylon Black Maize South High School 191.0 3.534

64 Stephen Kerschen Cunningham High School 190.0 3.368

68 Drake Strimple Nado 189.0 3.307

76 Cole Gridley Cunningham High School 196.0 1.837

77 Hayden Cocking Wichita East High School 198.0 1.591

78 Andrew  Stotler Maize High 195.0 0.0

81 COOPER BORN Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 197.9 0.0


